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May 2nd

May 9th

May 16th

May 23rd

May 30th

June 6th

June 13th

Weekly Game Winners

TEAM SCRAMBLE

ODDS AND EVENS

LOW PUTTS

COLORED BOX SCORE

TEAM STABLEFORD

NO EVENT—COLD

71

32
32
33
35

75

121

49pts

LOWNET “A” 98 28 70
“B” 119 42 77

Jan Pemoller
Verna Allen
Anna Hayes
Blind Draw

Donna Shapiro
Marie Stahl
Jan Pemoller
Terrie Daly

Mary Lou Emory
Anna Hayes
Judy Karbowski
Jan Pemoller

Karen DiFiore
Donna Shapiro
Mickie McGough

Mickie McGough
Mary Jane Neumann
Karen DiFiore
Marie Stahl

Mary Jane Neumann
Marie Stahl

Birdies

Barb Bettis

Donna Shapiro (4)
Terrie Daly (3) Donna Schnepff
Jan Pemoller (3)

Judy Champine (2)

Mary Jane Neumann
Marie Stahl

Anna Hayes

Thank You

A special THANK YOU to the following individuals for their
efforts

Ringer Chair - Donna Schnepff

Chip-In Chair - Terrie Daly

Birdie Chair - Donna Shapiro



1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

A Special Thank You to Donna Schnepff for Tracking

Ringers

“A” FILIGHT (0—30)

Terrie Daly 76
Jan Pemoller 79

“B” FLIGHT (31 +)

Mary Jane Neumann 82
Verna Allen S6
Barb Bettis 88

Results Each Week!

$10
$7

$10
$8
$5

June 20th

(TIE)

June 27th

July 4th

July 11th

July 18th

July 26th

Weekly Game Winners

BEST NINE HOLES

BUMS AND HEROS

INDEPENDENCE DAY

5 BEST SCORES

LOW PUTTS

BEAT THE PRO
Winner
Honorable Mention

149

149

153

131

31
32
33
33
33

77

72.9
77.9
78.5
79.6

Judy Karbowski
Kathy Janonis
Roma Simons
Blind Draw

Karen DiFiore
Mary Lou Emory
Mickie McGough
Blind Draw

Judy Karbowski
Karen DiFiore
Donna Shapiro

NO GOLF

Karen Difiore
Marie Stahl

Roma Simons
Kathy Janonis

Mickie McGough
Mary Lou Emory
Marie Stahl

Jan Pemoller
Donna Shapiro

TONY MALATESTA, PGA
Donna Shapiro

Donna Schnepff
Mickie McGough
Marie Stahl



Weekly Low Net Winners

Weekly Game Winners

Aug. 1st 6-6-6 122  Roma Simons May 9th 76 Mickie McGough
Barb Bettis N
Verna Allen May 16th 67 Marie Stahl
Blind Draw May 23rd 72 Judy Karbowski
May 30th 67 Anna Hayes
Aug. Sth MATCH PLAY Donna Shapiri
Team Sunrise 5 1/2 Roma Simons June 6th 69 Mary Jane Neumann
Team Sunset 1/2 Terrie Daly June 13th 70 Mary Jane Neumann
Mary Lou Emory
Marie Stahl June 20th 71 Jan Pemoller
Mickie McGough
June 27th 72 Kathy Janonis
Aug. 15th NET 3’S AND 5’S NO EVENT—RAIN / CPO July 4th INDEPENDENCE DAY
July 11th 70 Mickie McGough
Aug. 22nd NET 4’S 215 Jan Pemoller July 18th 69 Mickie McGough
Donna Schnepff )
Mickie McGough July 25th 69 Donna Shapiro
Blind Draw Aug 1st 63 Barb Bettis
Aug. 29th LOW NET “A” 65 Donna Schnepff Aug Sth MATCH PLAY
“B” 69 Judy Champine
Aug 15th NO EVENT— RAIN / CPO
Sept. 5th LOW PUTTS 29  Terrie Daly Aug 22nd 69 Roma Simons
30 Anna Hayes Donna Schnepff
31 Verna Allen
August 29th 65 Donna Schnepff
Sept. 12th LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP Rd. 1 .
Sept. 19th LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP Rd. 2 NO EVENT—RAIN / CPO Sept 6th 72 Terrie Daly
Sept. 26th LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP Rd. 2  Re-Scheduled 72 Colleen Benver

Sept. 13th NO EVENT / RAIN / CPO



