

CONGRATULATIONS
TO ALL PLAYERS FOR A
WONDERFUL SEASON!



STAY SAFE!!

Ladies In The Sun

2023

Season Review



Whisper Creek

Weekly Game Winners

May 2nd	TEAM SCRAMBLE	NO EVENT—COLD		
May 9th	ODDS AND EVENS	71	Jan Pemoller Verna Allen Anna Hayes Blind Draw	
May 16th	LOW PUTTS	32 32 33 35	Donna Shapiro Marie Stahl Jan Pemoller Terrie Daly	
May 23rd	COLORED BOX SCORE	7 5	Mary Lou Emory Anna Hayes Judy Karbowski Jan Pemoller	
May 30th	<u>3-2-1</u>	121	Karen DiFiore Donna Shapiro Mickie McGough	
June 6th	TEAM STABLEFORD	49pts	Mickie McGough Mary Jane Neumann Karen DiFiore Marie Stahl	
June 13th		28 70 12 77	Mary Jane Neumann Marie Stahl	

Birdies

Donna Shapiro (4) Barb Bettis

Terrie Daly (3) Donna Schnepff

Jan Pemoller (3) Mary Jane Neumann

Judy Champine (2) Marie Stahl

Anna Hayes



Thank You

A special THANK YOU to the following individuals for their efforts

Ringer Chair - Donna Schnepff

Chip-In Chair - Terrie Daly

Birdie Chair - Donna Shapiro

Ringers

"A" FILIGHT (0-30)

1st	Terrie Daly	76	\$10
2nd	Jan Pemoller	79	\$7

"B" FLIGHT (31 +)

1st	Mary Jane Neun	\$10	
2nd	Verna Allen	86	\$8
3rd	Barb Bettis	88	\$5

A Special Thank You to Donna Schnepff for Tracking Results Each Week!



Weekly Game Winners

June 20th	BEST NINE HOLES	149	Judy Karbowski Kathy Janonis Roma Simons Blind Draw
(TIE)		149	Karen DiFiore Mary Lou Emory Mickie McGough Blind Draw
June 27th	BUMS AND HEROS	153	Judy Karbowski Karen DiFiore Donna Shapiro
July 4th	INDEPENDENCE DAY		NO GOLF
July 11th	5 BEST SCORES	131	Karen Difiore Marie Stahl Roma Simons Kathy Janonis
July 18th	LOW PUTTS	31 32 33 33 33	Mickie McGough Mary Lou Emory Marie Stahl Jan Pemoller Donna Shapiro
July 26th	<u>BEAT THE PRO</u> Winner Honorable Mention	77 72.9 77.9 78.5 79.6	TONY MALATESTA, PGA Donna Shapiro Donna Schnepff Mickie McGough Marie Stahl

Weekly Low Net Winners

Weekly Game Winners

Aug. 1st	<u>6-6-6</u>	122	Roma Simons	May 9th	76	Mickie McGough
			Barb Bettis Verna Allen Blind Draw	May 16th	67	Marie Stahl
				May 23rd	72	Judy Karbowski
			Donna Shapiri Roma Simons Terrie Daly Mary Lou Emory Marie Stahl Mickie McGough	May 30th	67	Anna Hayes
Aug. 8th	MATCH PLAY Team Sunrise 5 1/2 Team Sunset 1/2			June 6th	69	Mary Jane Neumann
				June 13th	70	Mary Jane Neumann
				June 20th	71	Jan Pemoller
				June 27th	72	Kathy Janonis
Aug. 15th <u>NET 3'8 AND 5'8</u>	NET 3'S AND 5'S	NO EVENT—RAIN / CPO	July 4th		INDEPENDENCE DAY	
			,	July 11th	70	Mickie McGough
Aug. 22nd	<u>NET 4'8</u>	215	Jan Pemoller	July 18th	69	Mickie McGough
			Donna Schnepff Mickie McGough Blind Draw	July 25th	69	Donna Shapiro
				Aug 1st	63	Barb Bettis
Aug. 29th	L <u>OW NET</u> "A"		Donna Schnepff	Aug 8th		MATCH PLAY
	"B"		Judy Cnampine	Aug 15th		NO EVENT— RAIN / CPO
Sept. 5th	LOW PUTTS	29 30 31	Terrie Daly Anna Hayes Verna Allen	Aug 22nd	69	Roma Simons
						Donna Schnepff
				August 29th	65	Donna Schnepff
Sept. 12th	Sept. 12th <u>LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP Rd. 1</u>		NO EVENT—RAIN / CPO	Court Ctl.	70	Tamia Dala
Sept. 19th <u>LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP Rd. 2</u>				Sept 6th	72 72	Terrie Daly Colleen Benver
Sept. 26th	<u>LEAGUE CHAMPIONSH</u>	<u>IIP Rd. 2</u>	Re-Scheduled		1 4	
				Sept. 13th		NO EVENT / RAIN / CPO